### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alice Jane Bernheim Brush	03/14/2013
T. Scott Saponas	03/15/2013
Jason Wiese	03/15/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address: One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13841221

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4259367329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338520.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gopal Sharma

Total Attachments: 6

source=338520-01-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030054 FRAME: 0439 13841221

CH \$40.00

source=338520-01-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=338520-01-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=338520-01-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif source=338520-01-Executed-Assignment#page5.tif source=338520-01-Executed-Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 030054 FRAME: 0440

I Alice Jane Bernheim Brush ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "INFERRING PLACEMENT OF MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	/ autho	rizes,	and	req	uests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	l repre	sentati	ves, of	the Law	and C	Corpor	ate A	Affairs
Depa	artm	ent, Mic	crosoft	Corpo	ration,	One Mic	rosoft	Way,	Redr	mond,
Wasl	hing	ton 980	52 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGA	L REPRE	SENTA	TIVES	), to	insert
here	in	parent	heses	(filed	on _	15-MAR	-2013		and	given
Appl	licati	on I	No.	13/84	1221	b	y t	he	foll	owing
Offic	:e _	US	Patent an	ıd Tradem	nark Office		this	APPL	.ICAT	ION's
Appl	licati	on No.,	filing o	date, ai	nd Offic	e, when	know	n;		
was	filed	on		ε	and was	given A	pplica	tion		
No_			b	y the fo	ollowing	g Office				
"					<u>.</u> ";					
	ASSI Depa Wasi here Appl Offic Appl was	ASSIGNED Departm Washingthere in Applicati Office _ Applicati was filed No	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Mid Washington 980 here in parent Application Office US Application No., was filed on	ASSIGNEE'S legal repreduction Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE in parentheses Application No.  Office US Patent and Application No., filing of was filed on Department of Department o	ASSIGNEE'S legal representation Department, Microsoft Corpo Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE here in parentheses (filed Application No. 13/84 Office US Patent and Tradem Application No., filing date, and was filed on and and by the fee	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Department, Microsoft Corporation, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGATHER IN PARTICLE)  here in parentheses (filed on Application No	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Mic Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRE here in parentheses (filed on	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and C Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTAL here in parentheses (filed on	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corpor Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES here in parentheses (filed on	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate A Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redri Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to here in parentheses (filed on

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Alice Jane Bernheim Brush
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

	1	Ί	`. {	Scott	Sa	por	nas	("A:	SSIC	NO	R")	am	the	or	iginal	inv	ente	or c	r a	ın	oriç	gina	ıl joint
inver	nto	r	of	sut	ojec	t r	natt	er	("11	IVEN	M	ON")	dis	clo	sed	and	/or	cla	im(	ed	in	a	patent
appli	ca	tio	n	entit	led	" <b>!</b> N	FEF	RI	NG	PL/	C	EME	NT	OF	MOE	ILE	EL	ECT	'R(	NC	IC I	)E\	ICES"
("APF	LI	CA	TIC	ϽN"),	wł	nich	:																

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R hereby	authorizes,	and reques	sts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representa	tives, of t	he Law and C	orporate Affa	irs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft Corp	oration, C	ne Microsoft	Way, Redmo	nd,
	Wasl	hing	ton 980!	52 (ASSIGN	ee's Legal	. REPRESENTA	TIVES), to ins	ert
	here	in p	arenthe	ses (filed or	15-MAR-2	<sup>013</sup> and g	iven Applicat	ion
	No.	13/8	41221	by the follo	wing Office	US Patent and	Trademark Office	)
	this	APP	LICATIO	N's Applica	tion No.,	filing date, a	nd Office, wh	ien
	knov	vn;	.* ,					
	was	filed	on		and was	given Applica	tion	
	No_			by the	following	Office		
	46			~~~~~~	55 a			

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

	milia man	O.C.	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	***************************************	***************************************	
	······		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE

MS Docket No.: 338520.01

by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

T. Scott Saponas

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

I Jason Wiese ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "INFERRING PLACEMENT OF MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\square$	will be filed. ASS	IGNOR hereby	authorizes.	and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal repr	esentatives, of th	he Law and C	orporate Affairs
	Department, Microsof	t Corporation, O	ne Microsoft	Way, Redmond,
	Washington 98052 (A			
	here in parentheses			
	Application No.			
	Office US Patent and	Trademark Office	) this	APPLICATION'S
	Application No., filing	date, and Office	, when knowr	Y,
	was filed on	and was	given Applicat	tion
	No	by the following	Office	
	ŭ.			

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	3/15/13
inventor's Signature	Date
Jason Wiese	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)